OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION DECEMBER 5, 2017 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
Contract with Fire Trucks Unlimited to refurbish one (1) Fire Truck – Rescue Unit for the Little Rock Fire Department.	Ordinance √ Resolution Approval Information Report	
Submitted By:		
Fleet Services Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	Approval of a resolution authorizing the City Manager to enter into a contract with Fire Trucks Unlimited to refurbish one (1) Fire Truck – Rescue Unit.	
FISCAL IMPACT	 Total cost of this purchase is not to exceed \$412,420.00, and funds for this purchase are allocated in the following three (3) Accounts: <u>Fleet Services</u>: 2017 5/8-Cent Sales Tax Account No. 108609-72300-S60A744, for \$191,108.77 <u>Fleet Services</u>: 2016 5/8-Cents Sales Tax Account No. 108609-72300-S60A570, for \$33,891.23 <u>Little Rock Fire Department 833Funding</u>: Account No. 210519-72300-S00B250, for \$187,420.00 	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	Fire Trucks Unlimited was selected via the formal competitive bidding process (Bid No. 17172) to refurbish one (1) Fire Truck – Rescue Unit. The refurbishment process is determined to be a viable alternative to purchases of new vehicles for front-line fire unit assignment.	